08 10. 2019 ' Counsel for the appellant and Mian Amir Qadir, Deputy

é L District Attorney alongwith Mr. Jamil Shah, Senior Auditor for .
\ C@V the respondents present. Learned counsel for the appellaﬁt? ‘
}‘\ Qﬁ \ {  requested for adjournment. Adjourned to 06.11. 2019 for}' o -
S~ SN

§ y § E N arguments before D.B at Camp Court Swat : . R

32 0 ¢ T

-~ =g . ’ M ‘

y Vo (Hussain Shah) (Muhammad Amin Khan Kundl)

x\‘\\' Member Member |

g § s E Gt Camp Court Swat Cariip Court Swat
06.11.2019 Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Riaz Ahmad

Paindakheil, Assistant AG for the respondents present. Learned.

counsel for the appellant submitted ap‘plicati.on for withdraWal of . C

appeal on the ground mentioned in the application. Application 1s .

accepted. In this regard signature of learned éounse:l- for the ST
- appellant was obtained at the margin of order éheet'és a token of.

proof. Accordingly, the present appéal is dismissed as withldrawhl :

with the permission to file fresh appeal subject to limitation an_dt.

all legal objections. File be consigned to the record room.

ANNOUNCED
06.11.2019 "
(Huss#n Shah) M. Amm Khan Kundl) ' _’
Member Member

Camp Court Swat Camp Court Swat




02.07.2019

03.09.2019

Mr. Mian Amir Qadir learned Deputy Di§trict Attorney

alongwith Bashir Ahmad Headmaster pres“e'nt and submitted

reply. Adjourn. To come up for argumeh}s on,i03‘;09»;201'9

before D.B at Camp Court Swat.

- | . a < ‘.:. '.
Member Member -

Camp Court, Swat , Camp Court, Swat.

Learned counsel for the petitioner present. Mr. Mian

Amir Qadir learned Deputy District Attorney present.
Arguments heard. file perused.

The present application for restoration of service appeal
No.588/2016 was filed well within time, hence in the interest
of justice and for the reasons mentioned in the instant
application, the same is allowed. Consequently Service

Appeal Nog84£/2016 is hereby restored. Adjourn. To come up

for further proceedings‘-;on" 08.10.2019 before D.B at Camp -

Court, Swat. No order as'to';é“osts. File of instant application

be consigned to the record room.

- Member : ‘Me t‘;‘er .
Camp Court, Swat.



07.03.2019

£ 02.04.2019

10.06:2019

Counsel for the petitioner present. Mian Amer Qadir, District
Attorney for respor‘ldents present. Notices be issued to the
reépondents for submission of written reply -on application for

restoration of appeal on 02.04.2019 before D.B at camp court Swat.
2‘Fnber o
Camp Court, Swat

Shazullah Youlsafzai Advocate appeared | on behalf of
petitioner. Mr. Mian Amir Qadir learned Dist‘r_ict Attorney present
and seeks adjournment to furnish reply. Adjoy)rh. To come-up for

reply and :arguments on the instant application on 10.06.2019

(M Amin Kundl) o (M. Hamid Mughal)

before D.B at Camp Court Swat.

Member L E Member
Camp Court, Swat - Camp Court, Swat

[

Mr. Mir Zaman Safi, Aleamed counsel for the appellaht
present and submitted his Vakalatnama. Mian Ameer Qadir
learned Dlsmct -Attorney alongwnth M/S Muhammad Usman
ADO and Jamil Shah, Semor Auditor for the respondents present‘
and seeks adjoumment to- furmsh reply. Adjourn. To come up for
reply and arguments on the instant apphcatlon on 02 07. 2019

- before S.B at Camp Court Swat. . /\ i

(M. Amin%ja: Kundi) ‘ (M. Hamid Mughal)

Member o Member
Camp Court Swat ' : - Camp Court Swat
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FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court of _ . A -
o Misc. Ab’plicatio‘n No. - 464/2018
S.No. | Date of order Order or other proceedings with signature of judge ;)_I' Magistrate
proceedings ' o : .
S B TR 3
1 20/12/2018% o The application for restofation of éppeql No. 88/»2016'

submitted by' Mst. Lubna Bibi through Mr. Noor Muhammad Khattak
Advocate may be entered in the relevant Register and put up to thg Court

for proper order please.

2 |1 C [t a\ REGI |

. - This Misc. application be pht up before " DB-Swat. Bench
| - |oneZ7_ &% \CL _ ' "_ |
07.03.2019 Counsel for the petitioner present. Mian Amer Qudir, District

- Attorngy for respondents present. Notices be i\iuéd to the
respondents for .submission of written reply OB AR i ggo'n for . |,
" restoratjion of appeal on 02.04.2019 béfore D.B at camp court Swat.
Member .
Camp Court, Swat




LR
DaE
RN v,

06.12.2018

CLd

To
04.10.2018 -

o~

Petitioner with counsel present. Mr. Usman Ghani, District
Attorney for the respondents present. Arguments on restoration

application heard and case file perused.

The appeal was dismissed in default due to non-prosecution
on 05.06.2018. The petitioner filed application for reétoration on
12.06.2018 which is well within time and the reason given in the
application are genuine, hence, the instant appeal is restored on its
previous number. To céme up for argumenté on main appeal on
06.12.2018 before the D.B at camp court, Swat.

Announced:
04.10.2018

Member
Camp Court Swat

Appellant absent.” Learncd counscl for the appellant

absent. Mr. Usman Ghani learned District Attorney for the

respondents present. Casc called for scveral times but no one

appcarcd on behalf of the appellant. Consequently the present

SC

rvice.appeal is dismissed in default. No order as to costs. I'iic

be consigned to the record room.

4 Rale

Mec

mber l\/l(_ mber
‘ Camp Court Swat

ANNOUNCED

06.12.2018

»‘/

o Nowe -'6@%/ the ﬁe;/#fmw _Dueu
Summery yaention, the Case IS md{JMM.
Come U]Dévr Zhe SAL g ou-lv-209

QW/M




Court of

N - Form-A .
~ FORM OF ORDER SHEET =

Appeal’s Restoration Application'No. .191/2018

Date of order

¥ 4

S.No. Order or other broceedin’gs with signature of judge
: Proceedings . . .
1 2 3
1 12.06.2018 The application for restoration of appeal no. 88/2016
submitted by Mr. Noor Muhammad Khattak Advocate, may be
entered in the relevant register and put up to the Court for
proper order please. | \
&_M
REGISTRAR
2 A This restoration application is entrusted to S. Bench to be
put up there on é [?/ Z’tg L
’; - 1
CHAIRMAN’, =
09.07.2018 Mr. Mahaz Madni, Advocate put appearance on behalf of
the' learned, counsel for the applicant and requested for

[=Y)

1

fixed at camp court Swat. Applicant is directed to attend the

—_—

mits of Camp Court, Swat and in the interest of the parties,

=y)

(o

cfore S.B at camp court, Swat. -

-

Chairman -

TV e -

djournment as-the learned senior counsel for the applicant is bysy

]\ the Hon'ble High Court. Since the case pertains to the territor

al
be

[

Tribunal personally on the next date. To come up for persopal

ppearance of the applicant and further proceedings on 09.08.2(¢18



«

| N\ BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
of

PESHAWAR |
S hybor Pakhtuidiwa
: Swervit:e_'11“""“3‘"""'l
C.M NO. 191 /2018 75
i ‘ I ! Diary NO-—T“:"ZJ)// éz
| SERVICE APPEAL NO. 88/2016 ,,mds%zé/--—~
LUBNA BIBI VS EDUCATION DEPTT:
APPLICATION FOR RESTORATION OF THE ABOVE
MENTIONED APPEAL
R/SHEWETH:

1-  That the above mentioned service appeal was pending
adjudication before this august Tribunal in which 06.06.2018
date was fixed for hearing. ‘

2-  That appellant filed the above mentioned appeal against the
inaction of respondents by not allowing the appellant to
submit her charge report t GGPS Bagh Banda, Dir Lower
w.e.f 20.10.2011. .

3-  That due to non appearance of the Counsel for the appellant
on the date mentioned above the appeal of the appellant
has been dismissed by this august Tribufial vide order/

- judgment dated 0%:06.2018. Copy of the order is
attached. | -

4-  That on the same date Counsel for the appellant was busy
before the Hon'ble Peshawar High Court Peshawar and due
to the above mentioned reason Counsel for.the appellant
could not appear before this august Service Tribunal.

5-  That the non appearance of the Counsel for appellant was
neither deliberate nor intentionally but caused due to the
above mentioned reason. '

It is therefore, most humbly prayed that on acceptance of
this application the above mentioned service appeal may very -
kindly be restored. | : | |

Dated: 12.06.2018.

THROUGH: |
* " “NOOR MOHAMMAD KHATTAK
. . ADVOCATE




I,
-

s - 05.06.2018 " Neither the appellant nor her counsel presént. Mr.
. Hazrat Nabi, ADO _élongwith Usman Ghani, District Attorney

for the respondents present.

Since 8.00 A.M the case was called time and again but

none appeared on behalf of the appellant.

It will be relevant to mention here that on prevaous
date too, neither the appellant nor her counsel was present
and the case was adjourned for today with the hope that
someone may put attendance on behalf of the appe-llant but
the situation remained the same. This conduct of the_

' appellant clearly manifests her no interest in pursumg her
case. Now itis.about 2:00 P.M, and the court time is about to
over. As such, this Tribunal is left with no option but to
dismiss the appeal in hand in default. Parties are Ieft to bear

their own costs. File be consigned to the record room.

-~ N ’

Qf—/vewr (e
Chairman  *

Member , Camp Court, Swat

ANNOUNCED
05.06.2018




02.04.2018

04.06.2018

Clerk of. the counsel for appellant present and Addl: AG
for the respondents present Clerk of the counsel for appellant seeks ‘
adjournment as his counsel is not attendance today Granted. To

come up for arguments on 02.04.2018 before DfB at Camp Court, |

Swat.

Attorney fof' the appellant and Mr. Usman Ghani,
Dlstrlt Attorney alongw1th Jamil Shah Senior Auditor and
Muhammad Shoaib, ADO for the respondents present. Due
to strike of bar, counsel for the appellant is not in attendance.
Adjourned. To come :up for arguments on 04.06.2018 before
D.B at carop court, éwat.

Y—

Mem
Camp court, Swat

?

Neither the’ appellant nor her counsel present IVIr _
Hazrat Nab| ADC alongwith Mr. Usman Gham Dlstrlct -
Attorney for the r(\spondents present Adjourned To come
up for further proreedmgs/arguments on tomorrow ie. on

05.06. 2018 before the D.B. at camp court Swat

Member ' Camp’ Court Swat e

PN

o



Court of

Form-A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

- ‘Appeal's Restoration Application No. 188/2017

S.No.

. Date of order | Order or other proceedings with signature of judge
Proceedlngs
1 2 3
‘ 1 - 16.10.2017 The application for restoration of appeal No. 88/2016
submitted by Mr. Noor Muhammad Khattak Aoncate, may be
entered in the relevant register and put up to the Court for
proper order please.
| ~ REGISTRAR /{1
2 "),3[!@]!7 This restoration application is entrusted to S. Bench to be
put up thereon _&C/ |
\~
06.11.2017 Counsel for the petitioner present. Arguments

application for restoration of appeal heard and case file perus
_' Through instant petition the petitioner has prayed for settiﬁg ag
~order dated 03.10.2017 vide which the appeal of the pres
“petitioner was dismissed due to non prosecution.
. Smce the instant appllcatlon has been filed well wit
_tlme“‘hence the appeal be restored and be fixed for its previ

"proceedmgs on )/‘f 41X before D.B at camp court Sy

_ Notices be also issued to the respondents for the date fixed.

(AHMi D HASSA

MEMER

1"

on

ide:

ent

hin
ous

vat.

N)




- BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL

- PESHAWAR
Restorafren lioco e o | B3]
C.M NO. ATY /2017 ﬁ7
IN

SERVICE APPEAL NO. 88/2016

LUBNA BIBI Vs EDUCATION DEPTT:

~ APPLICATION FOR RESTORATION OF THE ABOVE
MENTIONED APPEAL

i

R/SHEWETH:

. 1 )

That the above mentioned service appeal was pending

adjudication before this august Tribunal in which 03.10. 2017
date was fixed for hearing.

That appellant filed the above m‘entioned appeal against the
inaction of the respondents by not allowing the appellant to.

submit her charge report at GGPS Bagh Banda, Dir Lower
w.e.f, 20.10.2011.

That due to non appearance of the Counsel for appellant on
the date mentioned above the appeal of the appellant has
been dismissed by this august Tribunal vide order/ judgment
dated 03.10.2017. Copy of the order is attached.

That on the same date Counsel for the appellant was busy
before the Hon’ble Peshawar High Court Peshawar and due
to the above mention reason Counsel for the appellant could
not appear before this august Service Tribunal.

That the non appearance of the Counsel for petitioner was

neither deliberate nor intentionally but caused due to the
above mentioned reason.

It is therefore, most humbly prayed that on acceptance of

this application the above mentioned service appeal may very
kindly be restored. :

Dated: 16.10._2017.

APPLICANT

LUBNA BIBI

THROUGH:. 4 |
 NOOR MOHAMMAD KHATTAK
ADVOCATE




" BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL

PESHAWAR
: %:JM.»\;:?: ,
APPEAL NO._ X & /2016 e s ;‘“
: ‘AF\{? W
Mst: Lubna Bibi, EX: P.S.T(BPS-12), st B0 1224

GGPS Bagh Banda, Dir Lower

VERSUS ‘l\'

1. The Director (E&SE) D.epar__tment Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Peshawar.

The District Education Officer (F), Dir Lower at Taimergarra.
3. The District Account Ofﬂcer Dir Lower at Taimergarra.

.............................................................. RESPONDENTS

N

APPEAL__UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA _SERVICE _TRIBUNAL _ACT 1974
AGAINST THE INACTION OF THE RESPONDENTS BY
NOT ALLOWING THE_APPELLANT TO_ SUBMIT HER
CHARGE _REPORT AT GGPS BAGH BANDA, DIR LOWER

" W.E.F. 20-10-2011 AND AGAINST NOT TAKING ACTION
ON _THE: DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF APPELLANT
WITHIN THE STAUTORY PERIOD OF NINETY DAYS

PRAYER:

That on acceptance of this appeal the respondents may
very kindly be directed to allow the appellant to submit
her charge report at GGPS Bagh Banda, Dir Lower w.e.f.
20.10.2011. Any other relief which this august Tribunal

deems fit that may also be awarded in favor okfﬁ,.the
appellant. '

R/SHEWETH:
ON FACTS:

1. That the appellant was appointed as PST (BPS-07) now BPS-..;_:“-*-':::fi,

, 12 vide order dated 10.8.2010. That after appointment the
. asn appellant submitted her charge report along with medical
\(f"""‘*"s‘w certificate on 11-08-2010 and started performing her duties

\‘iﬁ' Q;w‘ iy as PST quite efficiently and up to entire satisfaction- of her

C, superiors. Copies of the appointment order, medical
o certificate and charge report are attached as annexure -
......................................................... wee A, B&C.
fe-sadbmitied 1o &’ That it is very pertinent to mention that the said school i.e.
wd\filcd. GGPS Bagh Banda is situated in another union council than
\, _ the appellant own union council but inspite of that the
iﬁ;‘;}i,..f.; f © appellant performed her duty with all zeal and zest. That

due to the said hardship the appellant filed an application for




Y ;1702@17 . None is present on behalf of the appell

Muhammad Zubair, District Attorney alongwnh Muhgmmad\ A

R

Shoaib, ADO and Jamil Shah Senior Auditor for the rcwondé\g—t

present. Called several tlmes till last hours of the court but none

appeared on behalf of the appellant

In v1ew of the above the appeal is dxsmlssed for want of

prosecution. File be consngned to the record room.-

- 4744/L5w%2ﬁ( " . '/' Md;

y L 5/%/?«" T
it i )7/,/-;}070%




08.06.2017

3.102017.

ANNOUNCED

Since the tour programme for the month of June,
camp court Swat has been cancelled by the Worlhy Ch’i
therefore, 10 come up for the same on - 03.10. 2017 at

court, Swat. Notices be issued to the parties for the date {

\

Registrar «

accordingly.

—

None is present on behalf of the appellant Mr.
Muhammad Zubair, District Attorney alongwith Muhammad
Shoaib, ADO and Jamil Shah, Senior Auditor for the respondents
present. Called several times till last hours of the court but none

appeared on behalf of the appellant.

In view of the above, the appeal is dismissed for want of

prosecution. File be consigned to the record room.

—Cay

Member

Aa e SRS s T

Camp Court, Swat.

3.10.2017

Vide order sheet dated 06.11.2017 in ‘misc.

application No. 188/2017, the main appeal No. 88/2016 has .

been restored which was dismissed in default on 03 10 2017

~Misc. appilcatlon is clubbed with the main appeal

W”( cgrman
Member

Camp Court Swat

.
v, S




None present for the appellant. Mr. Muhammad
~ Zubair, Sr.GP for the respondents preéent. Written reply -

not submitted. Requested for further adjournment. last
? opportunity granted. To come L',Ip for written

ﬁz.‘ reply/comments 10.11.2016 before S.B at camp court,

Ch%ﬂ\v

10.11.2016 Agent of counsel for thec%?feﬁan{tﬁy&a Yuhammad
Shoaib, ADO and Jamil Shah, Senior Auditor alongwith

A Swat.

Mian Amir Qadar, GP for the ‘respondents present. Written
| reply submitted. The appeal is assigned to D.B for rejoinder
and final hearing for 7.2.2016 at camp court, Swat.

C%an

.. Camp court, Swat

07.02.2017 | Clerk to counsel for the appellant, M/S Muhammad Shoaib
ADO and Jamil Shah, Senior Auditor a.long\;vith Mr. Muhammad
Zubair, Senior Goverhment Pleader for .respondents present.
decided. Clerk to counsel f.or. the appellant requested for
adjournment. To come up for rejoinder and final hearing to

- 07.06.2017 before the D.B at camp court; Swat.

Chg#fman
Member | Camp court, Swat

AN
NS




- b 22022006

01.03.2016

cllzint De

Anpal!
Securit

Junior to counsel for the appellant present. Senior counsel for

the appellant is not in attendance. Seeks adjournment. Adjourned to

Ch&r’»ah

1.3.2016 for preliminary hearing before S.8B.

Counsel for the appellant present. Learned counsel for the
apbéllént argued that the appellant was appointed as PST vide order
dated 10.8.2010 and while performing duties she was removed from
service on the aIIegations of absence from duty vide order dated

15.6.2011 where-against she preferred departmental appeal on

125.8.2011 which was accepted vide order dated 20.10.2011 and

consequently appellant reinstated in service while period of absence
considered as leave without pay. That there-after appellant submitted
arrival rebort but due to inaction of thé respondents’the appellant is
not adjusted .till date and constraining the appellant to prefer
departmental apbeal on 22.9.2015 which was not responded and
hence the instant service appeal on 20.1.2016. .

That the appellant is entitled to be reinstated in service and to
earn service benefits.

Points urged need consideration. Admit. Subject to deposit of

security and process fee within 10 days, notices be issued to the

respondents for written reply/comments for 9.5.2016 before S.B.

C}éﬂan

None for the appellant present. M/S Khursheed Khan,

SO and Hameedur Rahman, A.D alongwith Asstt. AG for the

respondents present. Requested for adjournment. The appeal

pertains to territorial limits of Malakand Divisicn as such -
~assigned to camp court Swat. To come up--.for . written

reply/ct)lmnemfé»"(;h 03‘.08.2016‘b'e'Fo‘;e S.B at camp court, Swat.

i, Chaipihan

S



Form- A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court of ' i . '
Case No. 88/2016
S.No. | Date of order Order or other proceedings with signature of judge or Magistrate
Proceedings - '
1 2 3
X £ 25.01.2016 » o S
The appeal of Mst. Lubna Bibi resubmitted today by Mr.
Noor Muhammad Khéttak Advocate may be entered in the
Institution Register and put up to the Worthy Chairman for
proper order please. \
5 REGISTRAR ~
This case is entrusted to S. Bench for preliminary
hearing to be put_!u‘p thereon (2-2../6
’ ’ 5
CHATRMAN
10.02.2016 Counsel for the appellant present. Requested

- adjournment. Adjourned to 22.2.2016 for preliminary hear

Cha% '

before S.B.

for

ng




T

{'The' appeal of Mst. Lubna Bibi Ex-PST GGPS Bagh Banda Dir Lower received to-day i.e. on 20.01.2016 °
is incomplete on the following score which is returned to the counsel for the appellant for completion

and resubmission within 15 days.

1- Copy of appointment order in respect of appellant is not attached with the appeal which
may be placed on it.

2- Copy of termination order is not attached with the appeal which may be placed onit.

3- Annexure-D of the appeal may be attested.

No. [ e/ /S.T,

pt. z° / [ 016

REGISTRAR T
SERVICE TRIBUNAL o
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA -
PESHAWAR, |

Mr. Noor Muhammad Khattak Adv. Pesh.




O BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHEWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL

e e e e e A M I A

i ‘PESHAWAR
APPEALNO__ ¥2 /2016
LUBNA BIBI VS ' EDUCATION DEPTT: |
INDEX
S.NO. | DOCUMENTS , .| ANNEXURE PAGE
1. Memo of appeal T 1- 3.
| 2. Appointment order A -14-5
3. Medical certificate B | 6.
4. Charge report Cc 7.
5. Application N S °) 8.
6. | Departmental appeal E 9.
7. Order PR F 10.
| 8. - -|Charge report a L. G 11. -
: 9. Departmental appeal =~ H  [12-14
i 10. | Vakalat nama | .«_ '.  evssenen 115,
= APPELLANT
THROUGH

NOOR MUHAMMAD KHATTAK
. ADVOCATE




. BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL

PESHAWAR av.
P Prosar
' Service Tridusn)
APPEALNO._ X8 /2016 Dlary 2407
Mst: Lubna Bibi, EX: P.S.T(BPS- 12), Saind. 28l
GGPS Bagh Banda, Dir LOWEr..ueveereeensrennnas . APPELLANT

VERSUS

1. The Director (E&SE) Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar.

2. The District Education Officer (F), Dir Lower at Taimergarra.

3. The District Account Officer, Dir Lower at Taimergarra.
crnsrernnans crevareans erasens vrersenes creresanns eeernaranne RESPONDENTS

APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE _KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA __ SERVICE _TRIBUNAL ACT 1974
AGAINST THE INACTION OF THE RESPONDENTS BY
NOT ALLOWING THE APPELLANT TO SUBMIT HER
CHARGE REPORT AT GGPS BAGH BANDA, DIR LOWER
W.E.F. 20-10-2011 AND AGAINST NOT TAKING ACTION
ON_ THE_ DEPARTMENTAL_ APPEAL OF APPELLANT
WITHIN THE STAUTORY PERIOD OF NINETY DAYS

PRAYER:
That on acceptance of this appeal the respondents may
very kindly be directed to allow the appellant to submit
her charge report at GGPS Bagh Banda, Dir Lower w.e.f.
20.10.2011. Any other relief which this august Tribunal
deems fit that may also be awarded in favor of the
appellant.

R/SHEWETH: o
ON FACTS: -

1. . That the appellant was appointed as PST (BPS-07) now BPS-
12 vide order dated 10.8.2010. That after appointment the
e appellant submitted her charge report along with medical
a?“ certificate on 11-08-2010 and started performing her duties
-as PST quite efficiently and up to entire satisfaction of her
~o (] [ 6 . superiors. Copies of the appointment order, medical
certificate and charge report are attached as annexure

............. T . w : X 'Y of

sesudmitted 1o & That it is very pertinent to mention that the said school i.e.
wdfiled, GGPS Bagh Banda,is situated in another union council than
the appellant own union council but inspite of that the

..' appellant performed her duty with ali zea! and zest. That
mf‘?(( -due to the said hardship the appellant filed an application for

| SR

7



“her transfer from GGPS Bagh Banda to any other local

station. Copy  of the application is attached as annexure

CetesieseeesbesereerearreaE e EeaeEeeennarenneassanrenn D.

That late on due to severe illness the éppellant submitted

medical leave application before the respondent No.2 but no

-heed was paid to the said request of the appellant by the

said authority. That in consequence the District Education

Officer Dir Lower i.e. respondent No.2 issued the order.
" dated 15-06-2011 whereby the appellant was removed from
‘service on account of absence with out conducting any
inquiry in the matter. That on arrival the appellant came to.
- know that she has been removed from service vide order

dated 15- 06 2011.

That -appellant feeling aggrieved filed Departmental appeal
on 25-08-2011 before the District Education Officer Dir

‘Lower. That on the said appeal the District Education Officer

Dir Lower re-instated the appellant while treating the
absence period of the appellant as leave with out pay vide

order dated 20-10-2011. Copies of the Departmental appeal, -

order and charge report are attached as  annexure
uuuuuuuuuuuu l.uu.uuu--u-u-nuuuuu---u-u--'-------annnl--- E Fand G

That -unfortunately till date the appellant has not been
“allowed to resume her duty at the said station i.e. GGPS

Bagh Banda. That the appellant time and again visited the
concerned quarter for allowing the appellant to ]om her duty
but in vain. A

That the appellant feeling aggrieved from the inaction of the

- respondent Department by not allowing the appellant to

submit her charge report filed Departmental appeal but no
reply has been received within the statutory period of ninety
days. That having no other remedy the appellant filed the
instant service appeal on the following grounds amongst the

- others. Copy of the Departmental appeal is attached as
ANNEXUIE suesssnmmmmmmmsmmsennssnsstasssmmm. H

GROUNDS:

A-

That not allowing the appellant to join his duty after her re-

instatement against the post of PST (BPS-12) rs against the

law, facts and norms of natural justice.

That the appellant has not been treated bx the co'nc_erned

authorities in accordance with-law and rules on the subject

noted above and as such the respondents violated Article 4

and 25 of the Constitution of Islamic Republic of Paklstan

1973



a v
-

e

~~A .

That the respondents acted in arbitrary and malafide manner

by not allowing the appellant to submit her charge repdrt

That due to critical situation in the area the appellant has
continuously been kept in hanging position by the concerned
authorities, therefore the appellant can not be held guuty in
such like circumstances. :

"That no adverse order has been issued égalnst the appellant _

nor has any regular inquiry been conducted by the
respondents in the matter.

That the respohdents discriminated the appellant on the
subject noted above and as such the respondents vuolated

“the law of natural ]ustice

That appellant seeks permission to advance other grounds'
and proofs at the time of hearing.

Dated: 18-01-2016

APPELLANT

LUBNA BIBI

THROUGH: ‘% ' |
NOOR MOHAMMAD KHATTAK

ADVOCATE
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. Appointment Order:~

o Consz.quunl upon_the approval accorded by the Dlslucl Recruitment
Comm:llcn. meeting held on 09/08/2010. The following candidates are hcrcby appointed as PST
in BPS. 7@ of Rs(3530-190- -9230) plus usual allowances as admissible to:

the schools as noted against their name subject the following terms and condxtlons in the interest

ol publlc cervices, _ ;
" . DISTRICT MERIT. 60%, :
© O SH T Name Father Name WCauncil [ Quiit™ | Merit School wilh Union council where Remk:
| : Y . Puasit: adjusied
e ] - . Ulcoutici! « Schoul
‘ S %1-— “Asma Abdus Salam . Khadagzai- BA I 64.51 | Drangal 1 GGES.Lajbang AVP
“.f 2 | Nilam Nawaz Mohammed Nawaz Chakdara UA l.'lz - 64.39 | Chakdara GGPS.Dolaishah ] Avp
! 3 - | Shabina bibi Fazal khailq NooraKnail | BA PIC | 61,37 Kotkuy | GGPS Fazalabad | AVD
4| Halima : Abdul Wahig Samarbagh. MAPIC | 6123 | KumbafP 1¥GGPS.Ghadai AV]
) ' 5 | Subhania Sarwar Khan Bandagai BATIC | 60.66 | Kumbat - C(;i’b.Dn\wyru AVP
E 6 | Tahira Naz Khalilur Rahman Tazagram BAMIC 1 6041 | Khanpur . GGPS.Buchakay | AVP
: 7 | Rohi Shadab Blradara Khan | Tazagram ] BAVTC 6047 Ouch K GGPS. M/baltan AV
8 | Shumaila Khanam | M Hakeem Shahi Khail * | BA 1rr¢ 60.11 | Drangal GGPS.Hattan AVp
9 | Samreena Mohammed Ayaz Chakdara FAPIC 59.98 | Asbanr GGPS. Anzar(Kh) | Avp
10 | Javeeria Arfjoomand Khan Khall BAFIC 59.34 Gall ) GGPS.Nambaltai AV
. 13 | Sajida Bibi Gut Rahim Khan Band;g_a: o hu—/(l-‘:-lg 59,30 Miskini GGPS.Aghiralay | AVp
12 | Nabila Bibi Noor Mohammed Khadagzai BA PIe: 59,11 Drangai - GGPS, Lajbang AVP
i3 | Nasira Bibi Taqweemul Haq Badwan BAPIC | 5898 [ Miskini . GGPS. Tooran. | AVP
5 ' 1;1" Summaya Raheem Bahadar Bandaga - BA PIC 58.84 Drangal - GGPS. Hattan AV)]
oo 15 | Mihnaz Bigum Abdur Rahman, Munjai BAPIC | 5834 Munjai GGPS.Sarbanda AVP
16 Sumera Sara Gul | Said Kaplan Khazana - | MAPIC | s7.87 | Lal Qcla GGPS.Nimazkot AVDP
17 | Sadia Fazli Subhan Badwan BAPTC 57.57 | Munda GGPS.Loiasha. AVP ﬂ
18 | Nagina Bibi M Ismail . Ouch . MAPIC | 5713 Kotigram . GGPS. Zahirshah(K; | AVP
.19 | Shalaqat Bibi Sher Bahadar Tazagram BA PTC | 56.80 Khanpur - GGPS. Shahdam AVP
20 | Robi Malak Malak Noor Badshah | Munjai BAFIC | 56.74 Lajbouk (i(ﬂ’b‘.Ghurgzly AV
21 | Saima Bogum Anwarut Haq ) Badwan bA lA'-I-'l' 1 56.42 | Miskini GGPS. Awaro AVP
“2—’[ Saira Robi - Mohammed Qasim Kolo sAmc | 56.39 | Kotkay GGPS.Shaday AVP
23 | Sadia Bibi Said Bahdar Khan Toor Manq-m m Il/(vl'itr\ i 56.28 Lal Qela (i(il"i Khanakay AV
_24 Nuz:u:.’xTBm‘—l‘ Faqeor Bandagm o IA J'Il .5’6.26 ])h”)b\ll (:(.I N Jubupai T _/\'\7];-»-
‘ 25 IIuJuy.n Ulbl o MW;.ﬁ“i;-ﬂ;E:lll-;ldd_‘m.“ .k.l.x.'uunu ) MA ) ll b};&_ A .ldl).nk.l[.ly ) (zhl'\ h\v:mq.lunull ;\\71"“
26 | Jomila Said Mahmood . Timergara il/\ r l( 55.83 Kotkuy (:(-l S.Shadas .AVP, )
27 | Shatina Bibi | Saii Khan Knadagzar | A vIc 5553 | Miskini | GGPS.DRal AVD
“ 28 | Sakina Bibi Nasib Gul Chakdara YA FIC ”55.48 Khanpur. GGPS.Buchakay | AP
29. | Hajira Nasim - | Neor Mohammad Balambat BAPTC | 5521 | Bulumbat 1 GGPS.Banda MKD | Avp
30 | Salma Begum . Dilawar Khan Shalfalam DA PTC $5.15 | Beshigram .’ GGPS.Kawarobagh | avp




"
. -
m Anila Saba gul ES.a Kaptan ) J»‘If_ha/.-:;_n.a» L H'.‘_,.I'i:('_._'. 54.82 | Kambat GGPS.Dawigira -
Y nsﬂl;wTr-;mT» o ";‘az_r‘r;ﬁll_ul_!;'.-.l‘?n;M_mm!”ih:}_ﬁ A 54.80 | Rabal GGPS. Danda
B Nagim Begum J Bakht e ; Bavwan | UAYIC T 5474 | Misking GGPS.Awaro
. ?i-— ’Huma Gul K Aslangar _ ,I R”dwmf,._. _rhae 54.64 | Miskini GGPS.Dhall
! S T Mt sty MATIT T Sas6 | Rotkay (i(}l?ﬁ.Mnn!u
(RIS Khurshud A ! Uhakibang [IRNEH .01 | Asbunr _(i(i!'.\'.N;l'\v:q:ni _ ]
. ) Lubna Q;u- ' sni;z.-;da Musyin - At ;;zv —Zﬁum T GGPS.Bughbanda | Avp
L 38 mr::.z’r;n.(;mh:;m“l _Dahlawa;;;;_—‘"-hi?;;-nf.:n;na ] li".lt;_ 54.52" Khazana GGPS.Kolamdara | AVP
: a9 ‘Mehnaz Begum | samb 2ada [ Ouch o A rie 54.50 Kotigeam - GGPS. Asharinuai | AV
.'4_0-. Zuhra Ayub M:ohammcd Ayub ] Kha;i;lbzni !!XI'M.—' '54.48 | Lal Qcla GGPS.Barkhan] ¢ AV)]
41 | Razia Howdar Shah Haidar SamtEbagh T\ 1_-:|'¢' 54.42 Sudbarkaluy GGPS.Shena AVP
a2 _7\4;_0%}—__—_“ - Waliul Ghafoor Tinsery u;i‘.s-u-‘:_- 5436 | Gall GGPS.Lalo - AVP
DISABLE. 2% — N T B _ ‘
o1 lSaucda Bl ]Sajd‘.Bu_dshuh I AT ﬁ‘/z__ Kumbat 1 GGPS.Ghadai AVE
UNIGN'COUNCIL a0 %, — - . ,
) 01 | Saima Sher ) Muh.‘:rnmaq Sher Aoy HAIC | 54,19 Asbanr GGPS. Hamzabanda AV
8 0;~ DVREEJ__“ Saced Ullan A . FARIC 52.32 Asbanr GGPS. Anzarkhawas | AVP
) Nabila Bity Amir Zaman Kli.u;;pur ar e 53.91 Khanpur GGPS.Shah Adam AVP {
Roqia Bibi | Sullan Nazar : Kh:n;[)—ur FArIC 52.07 Khanpur GGPS.Burimkay AVP .
| Fusana tgayar | sy Shan “Kohgiam FAG 5332 | Rotgram® GGPS Zahirshah(K) | AVP | _
"&EE; Ecgu_n;— " TAbdw G'hafc_g;r_*__h ~R—c;zn..}—_-_ Al 49.14 Kolkay GGPS.Barghando AVI"{ ' .
} Nayer g;»}lurfua}nnnadff-‘ahim Kolk:lly , _J’—Ail'll'l: 47.58 | Kotkay GGPS. Mulayanabanda AVDP -
) m‘“W“ @i vand 3347 | Lal oo GGPS.Khankay | AVD
Salma Jabeen’ Sikanoar Khin Lal Qcal rAvid 15033 | Lal Qela GGPS.Gulabud AV]
T AbdUl Razag Zamaara | BAVIC | 5175 Zuimdara | GGPS.Dapoor AVP
" Sadiqu ‘Cegum '(:Bhu:;ur Ralunan Ecsh'sgra.m‘ - Db 45.96 Beshigram GGPS.Knndomachla | AVP
Pt Gogem e stean ' Gan e 53.57 [ Gall . GGPS.Laloo AVD. .
)y Zewal ﬁm_ﬁ —h:t;"n:n-mmadZamfr j::;;u»):‘:k—._— l';\i':(f‘_ 51.57 Lajbouk ) (iGPS.l,njhnuk AVD
:J.} | i G o njg:m-:umun‘u:f.vm;.-u Musda 5 e '50.77 Munli (i'_?i__i_;."\::_t_'ilmklm,\' /l/\‘\fl'. ]

3
'

TERMS & CONDITIONS:: A A
B Lo They w‘iH:l t)rcrnctf by such rules and regolations as fnny be preseribed by the governnyent
Irom tinic'to time Tor the silegory of govermmient survinly (o whivl thoy belong,
Ao Thelr nppointent ure purely on temporiury busis labie (o termination at n ay time without
" notice. | I'n:cas'c leaving the service, they shall be required 1o submit one month prior notice
0 deposit one month,g pay in the government lrc::isury in licu thereof, .
b Phey are direeted 1o produce their Health & Age certificate from the Civil Surgeon Dir
Jower at Timergara, ' I

4. The appointment of the candidates mentjoned above are subject io the condition thal -they -

~arc having d_px#]icilcq__jn district Dirlower, ”

5. NOTA/DA will be Ea?a to them on joining the post. = o A

6. Their agc';njay not exceed 25 years or below |§ jfears.

7. Chargc‘rci:)prts;shouid be submitted to all coni:cr{xf]cd,

b Drawing &. Disbursing Officery concerned afc directec to check / verity tacir documents
from the cfoxﬁccmcd boards / institutions bc.I'Oxjnis hqndﬂng over the charge 1o them,

9. This order 1:. issued, errors and omissions acoc}pzc;d. as notice only. ‘

10.60 %, ;szd?qlm;cnl li:ls‘bccn made purely uz_i District level and 40 % on union council
husis, P . . '




J ,J..[ They are fuither dirceted o take over the charge within one lponth [rom the dale ol issue L -
' ol this order, ‘ C : l ' )
CTheyawill pet all the benclits of Civil servants exeepl pension & pgratuity vide letier -
No.6.(E&AD)1-13/2006 dated 10-8-2005 and Act 2003 NWIP 23-7-2005. o

13. The candidates refates (o union council Drangal . Miskini , Kambal and Sadbarkalay will

. be appointed alter verilication of their I)Ul\ll\.IIL & Nll\.lhnama

( SAELD l\liAI\)
EXECUTIVE DISTT:OCFICER
(I &SE) le] RICT DH{ LOWE R

//(7)[ "/2«(97 E
lindst:No, //\ppll ZOIO/L\l.Ib IR lu,d |I|1|LI*L:ll'Zl the Z£H08/2010.
Copy forwarded to:- . S

The District Coordination ()Ilu_u l)u Lower,

I,

2. " PA lo the Sccretary B lementary- & Secondary Deptt: NWIP Peshawar:

3. PA to the Dircctor 12 Hlementaiy & Su.uncl.uy Education N\VF[’ l’csh’lwdr
4. - The District Accounts Officer Dir Iowu at Timergarad :

5. The District OdTicer (F) Dir IL)L.il olfice.

6-72.  The Heagd Teachers concerned.

73-139. The candidates concerned. - . T : —

ENECUNT '{Ul\l A2 !"l(>
(é)m) DISTRICT DIR LOWER

/ .

ATTESTED
/i




JERNIEN
o

:o' K 'm\ "'& "‘
% NWFP fbd. No. 4
s* »

: o,? _— o MEDICAL CERTIFICATE - g ..
. 0:"4‘.'.“'; .A. .‘ ' ‘
Name of official_Misss Tunna Bibi
Caste orrace.. Muslim
Fathersname " Hr, Sher Zada
Resndence ' Village and P.O. Munjei Tehsil B.lembat District Dir lower .

Date ofblrth - 30-.9- 1990
\Exact height by measurement 5! 4"

*:frsonal mark of identification___.J_C ¢r= LR )0/?2 fy W I S
rchneture of the official @ ' ' . :
Slgnature of head of office —

‘Seal of office

. N
a candidate:

R

%.; Luhma Bibi

: l do hereby certnfy that I have examined Mi

Beuc ation Department

. for erpployment in the Offlce of the

‘ ‘and cannot dtscover that he had any dlsease conmumcable or other constitutlonal affectlon or bodlly

o :m(-mglsy; except — - _— ,h/ o
g S . Bauction

i . do no consuder th;s as dlsquahftcatxon for employment in the office of the :

' 'E rHus age acc?jl_nwit)o hls own statement T M‘/ ‘Q X0/ - yearand by appearance about"
i 20 : | -

year

Tokdina!l Supetntondin?”
Civi: HOSPITAL Tt Sunerniony

Rl (L) at Vimevapra

TR o - MEDICA&PERINTENDENT -

»

e S e ATTESTED

LEFT HAND {UMB

BOArL T 1naz QU 1000 Pads 11,2.08 /780477
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" OFFICE ORDER - s T '7L’

Whereas One Mst;Lubna BiBi PST GGPS Bagh Banda Tehsil Balambat Dir Lower,

was removed from service, and her appointment order as PST was withdrawn, on the basis of -

absence from duty,by the Executive Distt; Officer (S&L) Dir Lower,yide order No,10960-65 dated
15/6/2011. ' T

Whereas the aggrieved Teacher filed an appeal in this office dated 25/08/2011,

.3gainst the order of Executive Distt;Officer(S&L)Dir [ower,mehtioned above.

Whereas report obtained from Executive Distt;Ofﬁcer(E&SE) Dir,vide note sheet of file '

as para l—Z,which was perused.

Resultantly Office order bearing No,10960=-65 dated 15/6/2011,issued by the

" Executive Distt;Officer(S&L}Lower,is hereby set-a-side é’nd the teacher is re-instated in service, from the

date of her rémoval from service at her original School i.e GGPS Bagh Banda,and her absence period is
hereby treated as leave without pay. =

DISTRICT COORDINATION OFFICER
DIR LOWER.

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE DISTT:OFFICER,SCHOOLS &‘ LIERACY DIR LOWER .

engsuno 1515589 20
Endst;No, - / /Dated Tuimergara the /10/2011.
‘ Opy of the above is forwarded to;- '
- The Distt;;Coordination Officer Dir(L)
The District Accounts Officer Dir lower,
The‘Distt;Officer(F)S&L Local Office
The Deputy Distt;officer(F) Timergara.
The Mistress conc‘erned..

AR ST SR

EXECUT ISTRICT OFFICER

ISTRICT DIR LOWER.

ATTESTED
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H- (2

The Director E&SE Department
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Peshawar.

| DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL FOR SUBMISSION OF
CH ARGE_REPORT |AT_GGPS BAGH BANDA,DIR LOWER
" W.ELF. 20- 10-20111. |

R/SHEWETH:
ON FACTS:

That appellant is the bonafide resident of Village ManJal
Tehsil Balambat - DlStrICt Dir .Lower and belongs to-
respectable family of Iocallty

That in the year 201p the Executlve Distnct Officer Dir Lower
now District Education Officer Dir Lower advertised the posts
of Primary School Teachers (PSTs) That appellant having
the requisite quahﬁcatlon for the said posts applied and after -
participated in the test and interview the appellant was
declared as successful

That subsequently the appellant was appomted as PST BPS-
07 now BPS-12 vncle order dated 10-08-2010 and was posted
at GGPS Bagh Banda That in response to the said
appointment orders the appellant submitted her charge
report along Wlth medical certificate on 11-08-2010 and
‘started performmg her duties as PST quite efficiently and up
to entire satisfaction of her superlors

That it is very pertlnent to mention that the said school i.e;
- GGPS Bagh Banda is situated in another union council than
the appellant .own junion council but inspite of that the
appellant performed her duty with all zeal and zest.

That appellant whle serving as PST at GGPS Bagh Banda
serlously ill. on- which the appellant visited the concerned
Doctor who advised complete bed rest to the appellant.

That in this regard tlpe appellant forwarded Ieave application
to the District Educatlon Ofﬁcer Dir Lower but no heed was
TEDpaid to the said request of the appellant by the said

- authority. That in consequence the District Education Officer
Dir Lower issued the dated 15-06-2011 whereby the
appellant was removed from service on account of absence
/ W|th out conductmg any inquiry in the matter.



I A That on arrrval thle appellant came to know that she has
. . been removed from & ervncel vide order dated 15-06-2011.
< .
8.  That appellant feelint-g aggrieved “filed Departmental appeal
on 25-08-2011 before the District Education Officer Dir
Lower. That on the said appeal the District Education Officer
D1r Lower re- mstated the appellant. and the absence period

was declared/ treated as leave with out pay vide order 20- -
10-2011.

9. That in response to the above mentioned re-instatement
order dated 20-10- 2(])11 the appellant submitted her charge
'report but unfortunately till date the appellant was not
allowed to resume her duty at the said station i.e. GGPS
Bagh Banda. That the appellant time and again visited the

concerned quarter fo allowing the appellant to join her duty
but in vain.

10. That the appellant havmg no other remedy filed the instant

"Departmental appeal on the following grounds amongst the
others.

GROUNDS:
A-  That not'allowmg/ad]ustmg the appellant on the post of PST
with all back beneFts by the concern authorities, is against
“the law, facts, norms1 of natural justice and materials on the .
record hence not tenable and liable to be set aside.

B-  That the appellant hes not been treated by the concerned
authorities in accordance with-law and rules on the subject
noted above and as such the respondents violated Article 4

‘and 25 of the Constltutlon of Islamic Republic of Pakistan

1973. , - | .

C- That the concern authorities acted in arbitrary and malaﬁde

“manner by not adJustlng the appellant on the post of PST
with all back beneﬁtSl

D- That due to crltlca’l srtuatlon in the area the appellant have .«
been kept in hanglng posrtlon by the concerned authorities,
therefore the appellant can not be held guilty in such like
circumstances.

E- That no adverse orlder has been issued against the appellant
- T g@ nor has any regul.ar mqurry been conducted by the
: concerned authorltles in the] matter. A
F-  That appellant séeks-_ permission to advance other grounds
and proofs at the time of hearing.




SR Dated:'22'99'2'615’ - ' o o @
o | " . _APPELLANT

k.

~° LUBNA BIBI
- Ex. PST, Village Manjai, |
- Tehsil Balambat, District Dir Lower




Office of the

District Accounts Officer

Dir Lower at Timergara

~— _ =
No/Admin/DAO Dir (L)-/2016-2017//3’5"Q Dated: 07.11.2016'_ B
To
The Registrar,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal,
Peshawar.

Subject: - SERVICE _APPEAL NO.88 OF 2016, MST.” LUBNA BIBI---
‘ APPEALENT |

VERSUS

THE __GOVT OF KHYBERPAKHTOONKHWA & OTHERS---
RESPONDENT

Memo: -
Respectfully Sheweth,
The comments submitted by respondent No.1, 2 may also be

considered comments by District Accounts Officer Dir lower at Timergara respondent No. 3

ML

1
W
k]




EFORE THE HONORABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRiBUNAL PESHAWAR

SERVICE APPEAL NO. 88 of 2016 5.8

Mst: Lubna Bibi Ex PST BPS-12 GGPS Bagh Banda District Dir Lower.

‘ :l.;....Appcllas‘ur :
VERSUS '
Govt of kKhyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary, Elementary & Secondary Education
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. :

Director, Elementary and Secretary Educmon Khyber Pakhtunxhwa Pes..wwar. :
District Education Officer (Female) Dir iuwe

...... ~Respondents

{

PARA WISE COMMENTS/REPLY FOR AND ON BFHALF OF THE RESPONDENTY, S NO3, 2 &

despectfully Sheweth:- : v
Preliminary Objections:- : '

1;.

1. The appellant has got no locus standi or cause of action to file thL instant c.ppmi
2. Theinstant appeal is badly time barred.

3. The instant service appeal is based on, m;nl;}ﬁdc intentien for goining ES!ega'l and

unauthorized service benefits from the Rcspondents

. The appellant has concealed the material fact, from this Hon! Able Tnbu'mf

hence liable ta be dismissed.

5. The appellant has not approached this Honorable Tribunal wit'h'clem hands.
6. The present appeal is liable to be dlsmusscd for mis-joinder of unnecessaiy angd

non-joinder of necessary parties.

7. Theinstant appeal is against the prevailing laws & rules.

8.

The appellant has rightly been treated by respondent No.3

ON FACTS.

i

Respectfully Sheweth,

1. Pertains to service record hence ho comments.

2. Incorrect: the Govt Employee is bound to perform his/her duty anywhere
in the District, Province and country accordmg to the prescnbed rules and
policy of the concerned-Department. _

3. Incorrect; after taking over charge, she‘;emained absent from her duty as ¢
reported by ASDEO circle and &s a result her appointment order was ‘
withdrawn after performing all the codal formalities. She applied for re
appointment to DCO Dir Lower which was accepted and re'adjusted under
Endst: No. 18185-89 dated 20-10-2011. (Report of SDEQ. attached)

4, Incorrect; she was re- appointed and re adjusted but again remained
absent and as a result,another show cause was servedl upon her under
Endst: No. 18217-19 dated 05-10-2012 (attached). In r'.ésponse to show

cause she only gave a false reply and applied for leave fl‘dm 11-09-2012 to
20-09-2013.

e



Yoo

Incorrect; She remained absent inspite stoppage of one annual increment

»
o~
(9,

o~ , f,’ in the light of the decision of the committee con‘stiyuted by the District .
S e S Education Officer (M&F) and lastly she was terminated after serving show
=R / cause notices and providing her opportunity for personal hearing. ",

. ; /'J g 6. Incorrect: After performing sll the codaj formalities for termination thers
;‘gfv exists no condition for accepting charge report form :the appel%ant.,« .
4 ON GROUNDS:-

(A} Incorrect. After performing all the codal form
accept charge report. The act of
norms of natural justice. .

{B) incorrect: The appellant has been treated in accordance
I'remained absent for long time and couldn’t mend his

(C) Incorrect: the respondents acted in:accordance with
charge report from a terminated teacher. :

(D) Incorrect: The situation of the area was critical for all

: education dcpart_ment and they performed their duties s
, (E) Incorrect: Al the codal formalities, show ¢
| : hearing and ‘formulation of committee
i
|
|

alities, it doesn’t hold water to
the respondent is according to law, facts and

with law and rules ag she
way at any cost.
law ‘and did not accept

the employees of the
o itis a lame excuse.,
ause notices opportunity for personal

“have been done in this regard {
Documents attached) '
(F) Incorrect: Respondents have fallowed rules and law and she been, treated
accordingly. , ’ ‘
(G) The respondent seek permission to present more grounds and proofs at the time
of hearing.
In view of the above made submission, it is humbly requested tl;at this Honorable
Tribunal may very graciously be pleased to di‘s.miss the instant appeal with cost in

favor of the rcspont_i/c}fs Department,
-

ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY EDUCATION : ‘D_ISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER {F)

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR DIR LOWER AT: TIMERGARA
(Responden:.No.Z) (Respondt}nt No.g,)
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BEFORE THE HONORABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUN

- KHWA PESHAWAR
Service Appeal No.88/2016' . |

Mst: Lubna BiBi Ex PST B-12 GGPS Bagh Banda District Dir Lower.
' : i ' (Appellant)

VERSUS

- 1. Director Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa PeshaWar.
2. District Education Officer Female Dir lower. '
3. District Account Office Dir Lower at Timergara.

AFFIDAVIT

~ | Mr. Muhammad Shuaib ADEO (F) Dir lower do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath that
the whole contents of this reply are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief
and nothing has been concealed from this August Court.

3

DEPONENT

Muhémél}ga uaib ADEO (F)
Dir lower . -
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FORE THE HONORABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

SERVICE APPEAL NO. 88 of 2016 S.B W

st: Lubna Bibi Ex PST BPS-12 GGPS Bagh Banda District Dir Lower

........ Appellant
VERSUS

Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary, Elementary & Secondary Education
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
Director, Elementary and Secretary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
District Education Officer (Female) Dir lower.

...... Respondents

PARA WISE COMMENTS[REEPLY FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE RESPONDENTS NO 1,2 & 3.

Respectfully Sheweth:-

Preliminary Objections:-

1.

The appellant has got no locus standi or cause of action to file the instant appeal.

2. The instant appeal is badly time barred.

. The instant service appeal is based on malafide intention for gaining illegal and

unauthorized service benefits from the Respondents.

The appellant has conceéled the material fact, from this Hon! Able Tribunal, hence
liable to be dismissed.

The appellant has not approached this Honorable Tribunal with clean hands.

The present appeal is liable to be dismissed for mis-joinder of unnecessary and non-
joinder of necessary parties.

The instant appeal is against the prevailing laws & rules.

. The appellant has rightly been treated by respondent No.3

ON FACTS.

Respectfully Sheweth.

1. Pertains to service record hence no comments.

2. Incorrect: the Govt Employee is bound to perform his/her duty anywhere in
the District, Province and country according to the prescribed rules and policy
of the concerned Department.

3. Incorrect; after taking over charge, she remained absent from her duty as
reported by ASDEO circle and as a result her appointment order was
withdrawn after performing all the codal formalities. She applied for re
appointment to DCO Dir Lower which was accepted and re adjusted under
Endst: No. 18185-89 dated 20-10-2011. (Report of SDEO attached)

4, Incorrect; she was re-appointed and re adjusted but again remained absent
and as a result another show cause was served upon her under Endst: No.

1

7




@

18217-19 dated 05-10-2012 (attaéhéd). In response to show cause éhéf'oniy
gave a false reply and applied for leave from 11-09-2012 to 20-09-2013.

5.  Incorrect; She remained absent inspite stoppage of one annual increment in
the light of the decision of the committee constituted by the District
Education Officer {M&F} and lastly she was terminated after serving show
cause notices and providing her opportunity for personal hearing.

6.  Incorrect: After performing all the codal formalities for termination there
exists no condition for accepting charge report form the appellant. -

‘ON GROUNDS:-

(A) Incorrect. After performing all the codal formalities, it doesn’t hold water to accept
charge report. The act of the respondent is according to law, facts and norms of
_natural justice.

(B) The appellant has been treated in accordance with law and rules as she +remained
absent for long time and couldn’t mend h|s way at agwcost

(C) Incorrect: the respondents acted in Z_Qphjasﬁ'éa‘feﬁ—wey and did not accept charge

. report from a terminated teacher.. '

(D) The situation of the area was critical for all the embloyees of the education
h{(gsvpcartment and they performed their duties so it is a lame excuse. ,
(E), All the codal formalities, show cause noticea opportunity for personal hearing and
formuﬁtmn of committee have been done in this regard { Documents attached)
(F) Respondents have fallowed rules and law and she been treated accordlngly

- {G) The respondent seek permission to present more grounds and proofs at the time of

@9’* \N&c (|| -

Wﬂ e

hearing.

“In view of the above made submission, it is humbly requested that this Honorable
Tribunal may very graciously be pleased to dismiss the instant appeal with cost in favor
of the respondents Department.

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (F)
DIR LOWER AT TIMERGARA

dg%No.B)
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- BEFORE THE HONORABLE KHYBER PAKHfUNKH@RVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

‘Mst: Lubna Bibi Ex PST BPS-12 GGPS Bagh Banda District Dir Lower.

SERVICE APPEAL NO. 88 of 2016 S.B

R Appellant
o - VERSUS

. Govt of Kliyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary, E!ementary & Secondary Education -
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. '

. Director, Elementary and Secretary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar
. District Education Officer (Female) Dir fower. . -

...... Respondents

PARA WISE COMMENTS/REPLY FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE RESPONDENTS NO 1,2&3.

Respectfully Sheweth:-

Preliminary Objections:-

1. The appellant has got no locus standi or cause of action to file the instant appeal.

2. Theinstant appeal is badly time barred.
3. The instant service appeal is based on malafide intention for garnmg illegal and

ON FACTS.

unauthorized service benefits from the Respondents..

. The appellant has concealed the material fact, from this Hon! Able Tribunal,
hence liable to be dismissed.

. The appeliant has not approached this Honorable Tribunal with clean hands.

. The present appeal is liable to be dismissed for mis-joinder of unnecessary and
non-joinder of necessary paities. |

. The instant appeal is against the prevailing laws & rules. _
. The appellant has rightly been treated by respondent No.3 |

Respectfully Sheweth.

1. Pertains to service record hence no comments.

- 2. Incorrect: the Govt Employee is bound to perform his/her duty anywhere
in the District, Province and country according to the prescribed rules and
policy of the concerned Department.

3. Incorrect; after taking over charge, she remained absent from her duty as
reported by ASDEQ circle and as a result hér appointment order was
withdrawn after performing all the codal formalities. She applied for re
appointment to DCO Dir Lower_wpic,h_ was accepted and re adjusted under
Endst: No. 18185-89 dated 20-10-2011. {Report of SDEO attached)

4. Incorrect; she was re-appointed and re adjusted but again remained
absent and as a result another show cause was served upon her under
Endst: No. 18217-19 dated 05-10-2012 (attached). In response to. slhow
cause she only gave a false reply and applied for leave from 11-09-2012 to
20-09-2013: A _ AL



5. Incorrect; She remained absent inspiteStoppage of one annual increment

in the light of the decision of the committee constituted by the District
Education Officer (M&F) and lastly she was terminated after serving show
cause notices and providing her opportunity for personal hearing.
6. Incorrect: After performing all the codal formalities for termination there
~ exists no condition for acceptmg charge report form the appellant

ON GROUNDS:-

(A) Incorrect. After performing all the codal formalities, it doesn’t hold water to
accept charge report. The act of the respondent is according to law, facts and
- norms of natural justice..

(B) Incorrect: The appellant has been treated in accordance with law and rules as she
| remained absent for long time and couldn’t mend his way at any cost.

(C) Incorrect: the respondents acted.in accordance with law and did not accept
charge report from a terminated teacher.

(D) Incorrect: The situation of the area was critical for all the employees of the

education department and they performed their duties so.it is a lame excuse.

(E) Incorrect: All the codal formalities, show cause notices opportunity for persona!
hearing and formulation of -committee have been done in this regard (‘
Documents attached) »

(F) Incorrect: Respondents have fallowed rules and law and she been treated
accordingly.

(G) The respondent seek permlssm*\ to present-more grounds aﬂd proofs at the time
of hearmg ‘

in view of the above made submission, it is humbly requested that this Honorable
Tribunal may very graciously be pleased to dismiss the instant appeal with cost in

favor of the respﬁ%s Department
Wy ‘} 1L

ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY EDUCATION ‘DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (F)

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR : - DIR LOWER AT TIMERGARA
(Respondent No.Z) : : {Respondent No.g,)
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w:FFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE DISTT: OFFICER ELELEMENTARY & SECY:EDU:DiR LOWER.

OFFICE ORDER

Reference report from the Dy;Distt;Officer)F)Timergara vide No,283 dated
18/4/2011 Appomtment order issued under Endst;No,11956-12094 dated 10/8/2010,in respect
fMiss EUbna BiBEasiPST-atiGGPSBagh:Banda:Maidan-atsNOsL o thesordenishersby
m;QQLM

(MOHD IBRAHIM)
EXECUTIVE DISTRICT OFFICER
- (E&SE)DISTRICT DIR LOWEER.
o e
Endst;No, \OQ ()/D /Dated Timergara the 06/2011

Co’py of the above is forwarded to;-
The Distt;Coordination Officer Dir Lower. e
The Directress {(E&SE) Khyber Pakhtun Khwa Peshawar.
The Distt;Accounts Officer Dir Lower..

The Distt;Officer(F) Local Office.
The Dy;Distt;Officer(F)Timergara.
The accused concerned.

I e e

OFFICER
CT DIR LOWEER,
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SHOW CAUSE NOTICE.

w

| Bashir Ahmad Incharge Execuitive District Officer (E&SE) Dir lower as a
competent authority, under the Khyber Pukhtoonkhwa Government Servant{Efficiency &
Discipine rules) 2011, do here by serve you Miss,Lubna PST GGPS Bagh Banda Tehsil Lal Qila
Distt;Dir Lower.

2. Conseqbent upon the report of ADO Circle about your willful absence from duty wef
11/9/2012,without any application/intimation to high ups,and the school was,from which the
instructional work of the students were suffered badly. '

3. | am satisfied that you have committed the following acts / omissions specified in the rule3
of the said rules.

a) Miss conduct.

b) Negligence in government duty.

4. As a result thereof, | ,as competent authority have tentatively decided to impose upon
you the penalty of termination from service under rule 4 of the said rules.

5. You are therefore directed to submit reply to show cause as to why the aforesaid
penalty should not be imposed upon you, and also intimate whether you desire to be
heard in person.

6. If no reply to this notice is received within 07 days or not more than fifteen days of its
delivery , it shall be presumed that you have no defense to put in, that case, ex
Parte action shall be taken against you.

(Bashir Ahmad)
I/C Executive District Officer
(E&SE)District Dir lower

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE DISTRICT OFFICER (E&SE)DISTRICT DIR LOWER.

Endst:No. [ ,? 201 7"ff Dated Timergara theﬁWZOlz.

Copy forwarded to:- '

1.The District Coordination officer Dir lower at Timergara.

2.Mr,Imranuliah ADO(F) with the direction to serve the show cause notice on the accused
official and acknowledgement receipt may be sentto this office for record.

3- The accused concerned.
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S, S '
. OFFICE ORDER.- . -

Whereas One Mst;Lubna BiBi PST GGPS Bagh Banda Tehsil Balambat Dir Lower,
was removed from service, and her appointment order as PST was withdrawn, on the basis of
absence from duty,by the Executive Distt;Officer (S&L) Dir Lower,vide order No,10960-65 dated

15/6/2011.

Whereas the aggrieved Teacher filed an appeal in this office dated 25/08/2011,
against the order of Executive Distt;Officer(S&L}Dir Lower,mentioned above.

Whereas report obtained from Executive Distt;:Officer(E&SE} Dir,vide note sheet of file
as para |-2,which was perused.

Resultantly Office order bearing No,10960=-65 dated 15/6/2011,issued by the
Executive Distt;Officer(S&L)Lower,is hereby set-a-side and the teacher is re-instated in service, from the
date of her removal from service at her original School i.e GGPS Bagh Banda,and her absence period is
hereby treated as leave without pay. '

DISTRICT COORDINATION OFFICER
DIR LOWER.

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE DISTT:OFFICER,SCHOOLS & LIERACY DIR LOWER .
o >
IK1RS ~ %9 | g,
Endst;No, __/Dated Tuimergara the_.4/{1/10/2011.
Opy of the above is forwarded to;-
1. The Distt;;Coordination Officer Dir(L)
2. The District Accounts Officer Dir lower.
3 The Distt;Officer(F)S&L Local Office
4 The Deputy Distt;officer(F) Timergara.
/ 5 The Mistress concerned..

EXECU T OFFICER

(S&SUADISTRICT DIR LOWER.
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AN O FFICE OF THE Tel: 0945-9250081
SV DISTTEDUCATION OFFICER, 9250082
§ (FEMALE)DISTRICT QIR LOWER,

E. Mail:edostdir@yahoo.com

No, 5 -3 fﬁ /Dated Timergara the { /32013

To,
The Sub-Divisional Edu;Officer,
| (Female) Timergara Dir Lower.
| Subject;-  ABSENCE FROM DUTY/SHOW CAUSE NOTICE IN R/O
; LUBNA PST GGPS BAGH BANDA( MAIDAN).
] Memo;-
» ,on the subject

Your attention is invited to this office letter No,212 dated 12/1/2013

noted above.
mationa,and submit the same to

You are once again directed to expedite the infor
this office proceed further in to the matter under the rules.

Distt;Education Officer
(FEMALE) Dir Lower




T ”). ?ﬁgi i /Dated Timergsra , the | 04/03 /2015, .
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The 3ub Divisional tducatisn @fficer,
(Female) Timergara Dir Lower.

21N
1o shabina Bidi,PsT GGPS BoragenMaidan.
<e Bahisht Begum,PsT g} Qo
3e aneela 'I‘.anweer,Pt““ - O
Y Subjecti- | PERSORNANCE OF DUTY. ,

;@i )

- ' S You wmll
GChoel du*v at Gavii3irl:
exch number by nunber ti
*m&d1uve eifact.

the above p5T's sre di
3 fr mEry Schael Bagh Dande,kia Y
tiil i\n‘ti"e‘ arders without any excuse,with -

SUB DIVISIGNAL EDU: O‘f‘s"'"w
(FIMALE) TIHEIGARA DIR IO

E’r‘d st e No. [J,é “V/'

! ‘Gopy of the above is Iorwarded for information to the
/ mﬁ’ducauoﬂ .)1"10&1‘ (¢ em;le) Tlmerz. ara o
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Nee__ 30? __/pated Tizergara the 4 /o3 [2013%

Frems
. . Phe Sud Divisiemal Educatien thcor.
(Fuale) Timergara Dir Lewers

.‘l‘o

The DisttiEducatiea Officer,
Dir Ipwor.
.Bubjoct:-
Mene:

A Kindly refer te yeur letter uo.5559/datd b 32013
en the sudject neted abeVeo

In this cennectien it is sudm ittod for your kind
infermatien that the GGPS Bagh Bamd Majdan is clesed frem the last many
nonthwn perferfiange of ‘MLME“ Iabnaly -

—

Therefere, the case is recenmended. for ghewcause/termina=~
tiem frem service at the carlnat if agreed pleases

e
SUB DIVISION ] mu:omcm.
(Female) TIMERGARA DIR s

! . R i
EndstiNe. o / . /

' Cepy of the aveve is forwarded fer jnfermatien te the
DysDistt:Educatxon officer (Female) Timergara Dir LewRre

Y %.
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'(FEMALE) TIHRGARA DIR LOWER.
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e, O FFICE OF THE Tel: 0945-9250081
é DISTIEOUCATION OFFICER, ‘ 9250082
; W (MALE)DISTRICT DIR LOWER, .
‘é’ E. Mail:edosldir@yahoo.com
=7 “ e / o }
o '
No, .7 2 Lff /™ Dated Timergara the [ ? / 22013
- i
TO’ ‘M‘ —_— m;:tr&‘?{u\n‘? “%fﬁ%\{(ﬁ ;

GGPSgBag%’%‘f fidaR/@:Munjaik aisDir(lz)

Subject: - ABSENCE FROM DUTY/SHOW CAUSE NOTICE
Memo;-

You are directed to attend this office on 26/3/2013.and present before the

]
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i
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OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (MALE) DIR LOWER AT TIM _ERGARA
- OFFICE ORDER.

Whereas Miss,Lubna PST G ‘yt;Giﬁkk primary School Bagh ganda Tehsil Lal Qila
District Dir Lower, remained absent from her dutydwithout prior sanction of leave for the perio
w.e.f11/09/2012. Her acts was against the office discipline and amount to miss-conduct undeé
rutes 3{b)& {d) of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government servants{Efficiency and Discipline
rules 2011.
The following steps were taken against her;-

Whereas Ist show cause notice was issued to the accused vide this office
Endst;No,18217-19 dated 05/10/2012.in response to the show notice she submitted her reply and
shown the reasons that she had submitted application for the grant of leave w.e.f 11/9/2012 to
20/9/2012 (10)days on medical ground and wef 20/9/2012 to 20/12/2012 as earned leave to the
DDO(F).In this regard the DDO/SDEQ(F) office was asked report vide this office No,212 dated
12/1/2013& reminder No,5059 dated 4/3/2013,but no convincible reply has been received from the
office of SDEO(F).

After that a committee was constituted by the Distt; Education
Officer(M&F) Dir Lower under Endst;No,5183-84 dated 6/3/201,and he was given an
opportunity for personal hearing vide letter No,5642 dated 19/3/2013.A meeting was held on
26/3/2013.She was heard in person before the committee. The committee decided that one

Annual Increment falling on 1/12/2013 may be stopped and absence period be treated as leav

without pay.

Now therefore in the light of committee decision | Miss, Sabira Parveen ,
Distt; Education Officer(Female) Dir Lower, in the capacity of competent authority, am satisfied
that the charges against the accused teacher have been proved beyond no doubt, | as'a
competent authority ,under the power conferred upon me under rules 3 of the Khyber
pakhtunkhwa Government servants(Efficiency and Discipline rules 2011 are hereby impose
minor penalty of “Stoppage of one annual Increment falling on 1/12/2013,upon Miss tubna PST
GGPS Bagh Banda Tehsil Lal Qila Dir (L).Her absence period we.f11/9/2012 to 23/5/2013 s treated as- -
leave without pay, and he is further adjusted in his original station i.e at GGPS Bagh Banda w.e.f
24/05/2013.

The pay of absent period if paid to him be recovered and be deposited in to
Government treasury. : '

(Miss Sabira Parveen)
Distt;Education Officer,
(Female) Dir Lower.
N Dated Timegara the 25 /05/2013
Copy of the above is forwarded to the;-
The Director(E&SE)Khyber pakhtunKhwa Peshawar. i
The PA to Secretary Elementary & Secy;Edu;Deptt;Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshwar. .
The Deputy Commissioner Dir Lower. .
The Distt;Accounts Officer Dir Lower.
The Deputy Distt;Education oOfficer(Male) Local office.
The Sub-Divisional Edu;Officer (F) Timergz&a.
The Accused teacher concerned.

Endst;No,
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Distt;Ea"JEation Officer,
{Female) Dir Lower. S
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From: -

To: -

Subject: -

Memo: -

The Sub-Divisional Education Officer
(Female) Timergara Dir lower.

The District Education Officer (Female)
Dir lower at Timergara.

REPOT REGARDING THE NON PERFORMANCE QF DUTY
BY Mst: LUBNA BiBI GGPS BAGH BANDA.

It is submitted for your kind information that one Mst: Lubna Bibi was appointed as PST under order

endorsement N0.11956-12094 dated 10/08/2010 at GGPS Bagh Banda.

Her position towards the Govt: duty is as under:-

1. She submitted her charge report 11/08/2010 but she didn’t perform any school duty)wh:ch resulted her
termination vide Executive District Officer (E&SE} Dir lower Endst: No. 10960-65 dated 15/06/2011

2. She applied for re-appointment to the District Co-ordination Officer Dir lower, which accepted and re-
adjusted under Endst: No. 18185-89 dated 20/10/2011.

3. Due to non performance of duty another show cause under Endst: No. 18217-19 dated 05/10/2012 was
issued to her in response to the show cause, she gize a false reply i.e she e applied for leave w.e f
11/08/2012 to 20/09/2012 (10 days) as Medical leave and 20/09/2012 to 20/12/2012 earned leave, it was
jast a joke with the department,

4. Acommittee was constituted by the District Education Officer (F) Dir lower for solution of the case. Thus the
committee decided for granting medical leave and earned leave for the above period and stoppage of one
annual increment on 01/12/2013 and adjusted w.e.f 24/05/2013.
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As reported by the circle ASDEO (F) on 23/09/2013 she is still absent from the very date.

Iz
it proves that she not welling to serve the Education Department hence recommended for show w

. cause/seFmiagiian from serwce_p_@gsa

Sub-Divisional Educgition Officer
{Female) Timergpira Dir | .
V24
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SHOW CAUSE NOTICE.

I Muhammad tbrahim District Education Officer (Feméle) Dir Lower,as a competent
authority, under the Khyber Pukhtoonkhwa Govt;servants (Efficiency & Discipline) rules
2011, do here by serve you Miss,Lubna PST GGPS Bagh Banda Tehsil Lal Qila Dir Lower,

2. Consequent upon the report submitted by SDEQ({F) Timergara vide letter No,1531
28/10/2013,about your wiliful absence from duty from the date of adjustment i.e. 24/5/2013
from which the instructional work of the school work has been suffered badly.

3. | am satisfied that you committed the following act / omission specified in the
section 3{d} of the said rules.

“Negligence in Govt; duty”.

4. As a result thereof, | being a competent authority have tentatively decided to
impose upon you the penalty of termination from service

5. You are therefore required to show cause as to why the aforesaid penalty
should not be imposed upon you. ‘

6. If no reply to this notice is received within 15 days of its delivery in the normal
course of circumstances, it shall be presumed that you have not defense to put in, in that case
ex parte decision will be taken against you.

(Muhammad Ibrahim)
District Education Officer

(Female) Dir lower
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICTEDUCATION OFFICER (FEMALE) DIR LOWER.

~
Endst:No. /2 7-3"77/ Dated Timergara the_ &8 / 17 |20/3
Copy forwarded to:-
1. The SDEO{M) Timergara.
2. Mr, tmranullah ADO circle with the direction to serve the show
cause notice on the accused Teachers and acknowledgement receipt may be
sent to this office for record.
3. The accused Teacher concerned.

District é‘@fy%ffucer
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‘:_‘,:73FFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (M&F) DIR LOWER AT TIM ERGARA.

. OFFICE ORDER.

Whereas | Mr,Mohammad Ibrahim Distt;Education Officer(M&F) Dir Lower,as
competent authority, am of the opinion that Miss,Lubna BiBi PST ,Govt;Girls Primary School Bagh
Banda Tehsil Lal Qila Dir lower has rendered her self liable to be proceeded against, as she

committed the following act/omissions with the meaning of rules 3 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Government servants(Efficiency and Discipline rules 2011.

Allegations;-
“That she remained absent from duty from the date of her adjustment i.e w.e.f
24/5/2013, without any reasons. Her acts is against the office discipline and amount to miss-
*~comduct/negligence in Govt;duty 3(b)& (d) of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government
servants(Efficiency and Discipline) rules 2011.

Whereas show cause notice was issued served upon on the accused teacher
vide this office Endst;No,1275-77 dated 8/11/2013,but she did not resumed her duty within the
stipulated period, and no response to the show Cause notice was received from her end.

Now therefore | Mr,Mohammad Ibrahim Distt; Education Officer(M&F) Dir
Lower, in the capacity of cbmpetent authority, am satisfied that the charges against the accused have
been proved beyond no doubt, | as a competent authority ,under the power conferred upon me
under rules 3 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government servants(Efficiency and Discipline) rules
2011,hereby impose major penalty of termination from service upon Miss,Lubna BiBi PST ,Govt;Girls
Primary School Bagh Banda Tehsil Lal Qila Dir lower from the date of her absence.

The pay of absent period if paid to her be recovered by the drawing and

disbursing Officer concerned, and be deposited in to Government treasury.

(Mohammad Ibrahim)

b Distt;Education Officer,
Yor o 7/(" &F) Dir Lower.
Endst;No, f é’ v /Estab;(Female) Dated Timegara the 12/2013

Copy of the above is forwarded to the;-
The Director(E&SE)Khyber PakhtunKhwa Peshawar.
The PA to Secretary Elementary & Secy;Edu;Deptt;Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
The Deputy Commissioner Dir Lower.
The Distt;Accounts Officer Dir Lower.
The Deputy Distt;Education Officer(F) Local office.
The Sub-Divisional Edu;Officer(F) Timergara.
The Accused Teacher concerned.
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